

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1352/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13046 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1353 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13748 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2228 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents in SLP (C)1352-1353/09 despite last chance being given. The service on the sole respondent in SLP (C) 13748/09 could not be served and was returned for want of sufficient address. The Counsel for the Petitioner therein is directed to file the fresh and correct address of the Respondents and issue fresh notice to the respondent therein. Await service of notice on the sole respondents SLP 13046/09. Steps were not taken by the Counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) 2228/09 and the matter was directed to be listed before the Judge in-chambers.

List the matter on 20-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa