

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1352/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 1353 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Singh,adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 3rd February,2014 of this Court, the petitioner was given last opportunity for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar