

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
1352/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2008
in CRP No. 577/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE
(For restoration)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. 2/2015 in SLP(C) No. 1353/2009
(For restoration)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2015 in Special Leave Petition (Civil)
Nos. 1352 and 1353 of 2009 is allowed.

Order dated 21.08.2014 is recalled and Special Leave
Petitions are restored to their original numbers.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.08.12
12:09:36 IST
Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master