

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1352/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

(With appln.(s) for restoration and)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

The office report indicates that the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back on behalf of the sole respondent with the postal remarks which is in vernacular language. Registry get it translated and put up on the next date.

List again on 30.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar