

LISTING ON 7.10.2016
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1352 AND 1352
of 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Special Land Acquisition Officer ...Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Chikkamma ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Id.
Registrar on 30.08.2016, when he was pleased to pass the
following Order:

"SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the
terms of the order dated 19.7.2016 of this Court in
respect of the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall
within a period of four weeks file the fresh
particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also
take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him
within the same period through the Trial Court the
particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned
counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed
above.

List again on 7.10.2016."

SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on
6.09.2016 filed fresh address of sole respondent alongwith
address of Trial Court. Accordingly fresh show cause notice
was issued to concern Trial Court on 15.09.2016 for effecting
service upon sole respondent.

It is further submitted that a letter dated 24.09.2016 has been received from office of the Prl. Sr. Civil Judge, Atham, stating therein that "Respondent No. 1 unserved as he is reported dead".(Copies of letter are enclosed).

Service is not complete on sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 06.09.2016 filed fresh address of sole respondent alongwith address of Trial Court. Accordingly fresh show cause notice was issued to concerned Trial Court on 15.09.2016 for effecting service upon sole respondent.

It is further submitted that a letter dated 23.09.2016 has been received from office of the Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Atham stating therein that "the address of the sole respondent comes under jurisdiction of Hon'ble Prl. Dist. & Session Court, Mysore, therefore, the notice has been sent to there for effecting service upon the sole respondent".(Copy enclosed)

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

The matters above mentioned matter are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR