

V

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1352/2009
SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

(With appln.(s) for restoration and)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

As per Trial Court report sole r espondent is dead. The learned
counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file
an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

Await report from the concerned Court in respect of the sole
respondent.

List again on 15.11. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG