

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 1352/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THIPPANNA BHIMAPPA KAMBALE

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

(With appln.(s) for restoration and )

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 7.10.2016 of this Court in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

As per Trial Court report sole respondent could not be served for want of correct name. Hence Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of

Item No.4

2

the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 16.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG