

LISTING ON 16.12.2016
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1352 AND 1353
of 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Special Land Acquisition Officer ...Petitioner

Versus

Thippanna Bhimappa Kambale ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld.
Registrar on 15.11.2016, when the following order was passed:

"SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 7.10.2016 of this Court in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

As per Trial Court report sole respondent could not be served for want of correct name. Hence Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 16.12.2016. "

SLP(C) No. 1352/2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1353/2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars of sole respondent nor taken any steps for the service of notice upon the sole respondent.

The matters above mentioned matter are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2